
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:878
ANSWERED ON:06.03.2002
ESTABLISHMENT OF CONSULATE OFFICES BY MALAYSIA
ANANDRAO ADSUL

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Malaysia proposes to set up its consulate offices in Bangalore, Hyderabad and Mumbai;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the Government`s response thereto?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR EXTERNAL AFFAIRS (SHRI OMAR ABDULLAH)

(a) No, Sir;

(b) Does not arise;

(c) Does not arise;
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